WEBSITE: <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>
Address: "KERSERCOM"

E-mail: <a href="kpsc@keralapsc.org">kpsc@keralapsc.org</a>
Telephone: 0471-2448165



## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

SSV/JHI GR II/MCS/PKD/2019

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated:13.12.2022

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Junior Health Inspector Gr II - Category No. 571/2014—Muncipal Common Service - Palakkad District - Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 76/2020/SS V dated 11/02/2020

2. Order of the Hon.Chairman in File no A9-3/29/2019-KPSC dated 29.10.2022

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of *Anitha .A (SI No.1771)*, *Rohini P P (SI No.1772) are* released and included in the Ranked List No. 76/2020/SS V dated 11/02/2020 published for selection to the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr II in the Municipal Common Service in Palakkad District (Category No. 571/2014) in compliance with the final orders of Hon'ble KAT in OANo. 293/2019 dtd 13/10/2022

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

## **Main List**

Rank	SI. No	Name	Mark			Date of	Community	Damarda
			OMR	Interview	Total	Birth	Community	Remarks
A1	1771	ANITHA A	63.67	11.00	74.67	25.05.1990	SC- CHERUMAN	-
1	1299	SREEJA K N	59.67	13.00	72.67	20.05.1981		-
2	1150	DINESH K B	57.33	13.0	70.33	17.08.1976	EZHAVA	-
3	843	KIRANKUMAR M A	55.33	13.00	68.33	05.02.1988	EZHAVA	-
3A	1772	ROHINI P P	56.00	12.00	68.00	20.01.1992	SC- CHERUMAN	-
4	1533	RILJU MOHAN P	54.33	13.0	67.33	10.07.1986	THIYYA	-

The Ranked List No. 76/2020/SS V dated 11/02/2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER SSV